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NFCP Presentation to the Nechako Water Engagement Initiative Sep. 16, 2020 @ NECHAKO FISHERIES

Dave Levy
NFCP Independent Member

davidlevy@shaw.ca

NFCP Focus is on Nechako Chinook and Sockeye Conservation @ NECHAKO FISHERIES
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NFCP Reports

Type of Report

NFCP Annual Reports

Summer Temperature Management
Program

Steering Committee Annual TOR Re-
ports

Implementation and monitoring of habi-
tat complexes

NFCP Annual brochures

Sand mapping

NFCP 5-year plans

Pilot fertilization reports

Chinook enumeration Nechako R.

Physical data summaries

Chinook enumeration Stuart R.

Cross-sectional survey of the Nechako
River

Chinook carcass recovery Nechako R.

Riparian zone

Chinook carcass recovery Stuart R.

Winter physical conditions

Chinook fry emergence

Dissolved oxygen monitoring and sub-
strate quality

Chinook juvenile outmigration

Evaluation framework and trend analysis

Chinook winter habitat utilization

Murray-Cheslatta data collection

Flow control

Technical Data Review

Summary of NFCP Activities
Summary of NFCF Activities
STMP AWA Nechako Chinook: Stuart Chinook Chinook Sediment Instream Annual Summary Reports.
Chinoak Bio Sampling Chinook Fry Tueenilies Cuality Habitat Reparts
1388
1389
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
199%
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005 Technical Data Revlew
2006
2007 5 yr Plan 2007-2012
JO0R
2007
2011
2012 Sy Plan 2012 - 2007
2013
2014 [T -
2015 (43
2016 NFCP History

UFFCA/NFCP Report




test

Chinook Conservation in the Nechako River Watershed (5 vcuao rsmens
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Nechako Chinook Escapement
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Designatable Unit

COSEWIC Status

Lower Fraser, Ocean, Fall population
Lower Fraser, Stream, Spring population
Lower Fraser, Stream. Summer (Upper Pitt) population

] Speeial Coneern

Threatened

Endangered

Lower Fraser, Stream, Summer population
Middle Fraser, Stream, Sprang popalation
Middle Fraser, Stream, Fall population

Middle I Stream, §)

Upper Fraser, Stream, Spring population

Endangered

South Thempson, Checan, Sunmer population
South Thompson, Stream., Summer 1.2 population

North Thompson, Stream, Spring population

North Thompson, Stream, Summer population

|
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Endangered Early Stuart

Migrates through lower Nechako, up Stuart River to
spawning grounds

Endangered Late Stuart

Migrates through lower Nechako, up Stuart River to
spawning grounds

Special Francois Migrates through lower and middle Nechako, up Nautley
Concern River to spawning grounds
Not at risk Nadina Migrates through lower and middle Nechako, up Nautley
(has spawning River to spawning grounds
channel)
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Aerobic scope = O, available for fish swimming and migrating and is temperature-dependent

Summer-run adult Chinook were able to generally tolerate up to 21°C throughout aerobic

scope trials

- At 24°C, over half of individuals died and scope reduced by 40% from that expressed at
optimum (cooler) temperatures

- 24°C coincides with other studies’ thermal limits for adult Chinook so this may be an important
upper thermal constraint in the Nechako River

- Demonstrated that Chinook populations can differ in thermal tolerance as we ha
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Sockeye Salmon Critical Temperature ) echsis st

Critical water temperatures for migrating sockeye include:

e 18°C - Decreased swimming performance

e 19°C - Early signs of physiological stress and slow migration

e 20°C - Associated with high pre-spawn mortality and disease

e 21°C - Chronic exposure can lead to severe stress and early mortality

Climate Change Impacts on Fraser Salmon

NECHAKO FISHERIES

“D"C—Lh‘ § MPO - Biidothéque:
mﬂiﬁmmm hitp:/idavidievy.cail evy-Global-Warming-
G012 Fraser-Salmon pdf

Potential Impacts of Global Warming on
Salmon Production in the Fraser River Watershed

D. A Levy

Fraser River Environmenially Sustainable Development Task Force
Department of Fisheries and Oceans

555 West Hastings Street

Vancouver, British Columbia, V6B 5G3

Conclusions:

+  Salmon are susceptible to climatic warming via increases in
water temperature and precipitation-related changes in flow
regime;

*  Winter runoff may increase and summer runoff may decrease;

»  Existing stock monitoring programs would provide sufficient
data to detect climate change impacts; and,

«  Mitigating the effects of climate change does not appear
feasible over the long term.
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